STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 22672

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, NimTex Energy, LLC and Thomas Nichols and hereby enters their appearance on behalf of NimTex Energy, LLC.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ NimTex Energy, LLC

NimTex Energy, LLC Thomas Nichols PO Box 999 Farwell, Texas 79325 (806) 481-0000 Info@NimTexEnergy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 5, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

James Bruce – jamesbruc@aol.com Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company

/s/ NimTex Energy, LLC
NimTex Energy, LLC